08/04/2005 14:19 207-	862-4681	FASSE PATENT AT	TYS PAGE
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		ORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	* *	*	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner o	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig	jinal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):
1) JOERG BOETTCHER 2) STEPHEN RANSOM			insportation GmbH
3) FRANK STEINSIEK		Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Huenefeldtstra D-28199 Bremer	
3. Nature of conveyance:		GERMANY	
Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		i
Other			
Execution Date: 1) +2) 08/18/	03; 3)10/10/03	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? ☐ Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent no	ımber(s):		
If this document is being filed together	er with a new application, th	e execution date of the applicat	ion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B. Patent No.(s)	
		D. Falent No.(S)	
10/623,109			
] Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes. 🚨 No	4.
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	ailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Walter F. Fas</u>	se		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Fasse Patent Attor	neys, P.A.	☐ Enclosed	
P.O. Box 726			read to deposit account
Hampden, Maine, 04	444-0726	Authorized to be char	iged to deposit account
Tel. 207-862-4671	444-0720	8. Deposit account number 50-0507	
Fax. 207-862-4681	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		is page if paying by deposit account).
	DO NOT USE T		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. 	elief, the foregoing informa 2	ation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy
W. F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	- All	Schalus Stage	August 4, 2005
ocket No.: 4535/ks		Total number of pages	ncluding cover sheet: 5

Enclosures: Assignment

CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all indicated enclosures is being transmitted by telefax to 571-273-0140 on the date indicated below, and is addressed to: COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, PO BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

Name: Karin Smith - Date: August 4, 700200547

PATENT

REEL: 016609 FRAME: 0247

Docket No.: 4535

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Joerg BOETTCHER, Ritterspornweg 4, D-28816 Stuhr, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Stephen RANSOM, Kiebitzreihe 31, D-28816 Stuhr, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Frank STEINSIEK, In der Wisch 1, D-28205 Bremen, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled;

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PUTTING ON A PROTECTIVE SUIT

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters I	atent of the United States of America
filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on :	and at this resignment timess otherwise set form), and as
, and as identified by Attorney D	Docket No. 4535
And Whereas, Assignee: Astrium G	-
of: Willy-Messerschmitt-Str. 1, D-85521	Michael Fed Dec. (C.C.
including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acq	wiring the entire and exclusive right title, and interest
in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be	be granted therefor in the United States of America;
Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00 consideration the receipt of which by soid A and a solution of the second o) or equivalent foreign gurrency and other calculation
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF SAID ASSISTANCE IS SUCHA	Wiedowd chid Acciemore basalas assiss - 11 - 1, c
and 1200 End 1200 End of the Citation and Calculative Figure 1811 and 1	Digrest in and to gold Investigation and A I 1:
and the conditionations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations of	nd extensions of said Ameliantics
Proving percentage to said threships of said Approcapon as	nd card Lettere Datante arouted thoughou in the Tiete-1
and the state of t	'alents and for the movimum disention that and interest
	DV 991d Accidence including its being accommend to
and an interpretation of the same would have been he	Pld by said Assignors had no Assignment the constant
rio rio rio rio rio covenant mat they have the nill rio	401 to convey the entire eight title and the
assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make herewith.	any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict
Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assigner connection with said Application and any continued	a avecute all tenthful manner and a training
The state of the s	CIONC POICONOS PROGRAMANACIONAL 3
and a second of proceeding at letailon thereto and the	Di Orixi impoisso persidentiana
The state of particular and the state of the	COID Accidence to control I bio
said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, re	issues, re-examinations and extensions thereof
Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patent the name of said Assignee.	s granted for said Invention should be issued to and in
The of suit Pasignee.	
In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set or	ur hands on the date indicated:
Signature: Not Street 1202.01 Joerg Boetrcher Date	Witness: Justine Wil 3 188.03
Joerg Boetycher Date	Witness: 1 Such (N) 3 /8 8.03
nn 1	Date
Many and a	0 112
Signature Signature 18.08.03	Witness: Julania CR, S 18803
Steplien Ransom Date	Data Data
	Date
Signature // 18.0x.o?	0 11.7
	Witness: Susceed We 5 18803
Frank Steinsiek Date	Date
·	*

REEL: 016609 FRAME: 0248

5N: 10/623,109

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Joerg BOETTCHER, Ritterspornweg 4, D-28816 Stuhr, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Stephen RANSOM, Kiebitzreihe 31, D-28816 Stuhr, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Frank STEINSIEK, In der Wisch 1, D-28205 Bremen, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PUTTING ON A PROTECTIVE SUIT

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on: 18.08.03, 18.08.03, 20.08.03 (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on: 10.0000 under U. S. Application Serial No.: 10.0000, and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: 10.0000

And Whereas, Assignee:

Astrium GmbH

of:

Willy-Messerschmitt-Str. 1, D-85521 Ottobrunn, Fed. Rep. of Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignce.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:

orgnature:		Witness:	
Joerg Boettcher	Date		Date
Signature:		Witness:	
Stephen Ransom	Date	-	Date
Signature:	201003	Witness: Ver la	1 10.100
\ Frank Steinsiek	— Date		Date

Page 2 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 016609 FRAME: 0249

Docket No.: 4535 CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors:

- 1) Joerg BOETTCHER, Ritterspornweg 4, D-28816 Stuhr, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 2) Stephen RANSOM, Kiebitzreihe 31, D-28816 Stuhr, Fed. Rep. of Germany
- 3) Frank STEINSIEK, In der Wisch 1, D-28205 Bremen, Fed. Rep. of Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention entitled.

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PUTTING ON A PROTECTIVE SUIT

as described and as claimed in the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the Assignors on August 18, 2003, August 18, 2003, and August 20, 2003, and as filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2003 under U. S. Application Serial No. 10/623,109, and as identified by Attorney Docket No.: 4535;

And Whereas, Assignee:

EADS Space Transportation GmbH

of:

Huenefeldtstrasse 1-5, D-28199 Bremen, Fed. Rep. of Germany

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America:

And whereas the "Space Travel Infrastructure" business sector of Astrium GmbH of Willy-Messerschmitt-Str. 1. D-85521 Ottobrunn, Fed. Rep. of Germany pertaining to said Invention was merged into said Assignee through a merger recorded and effective on June 12, 2003;

And whereas on August 18, 2003 and October 10, 2003 said Assignors executed an erroneous Assignment to said Astrium GmbH in error after the effective date of said merger into said Assignee;

And whereas, upon executing said erroneous Assignment to said Astrium GmbH and at all other times up to and including the time of execution of the present Corrective Assignment, said Assignors did and do intend to assign to said Assignce EADS Space Transportation GmbH all rights purported to be assigned and/or actually assigned by said erroneous Assignment:

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent foreign currency and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby correct and incorporate by reference herein said erroneous Assignment, and effective as of August 18, 2003 and October 10, 2003 hereby assign, sell and transfer and/or affirm that they have assigned, sold and transferred unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors, and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Page 1 of 2

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 016609 FRAME: 0250

SN= 10/623,109

Docket No.: 4535

Title:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PUTTING ON A PROTECTIVE SUIT

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the date indicated:

Signature

Huer 21.7.2005

Witness:

page 2 of 2

page 4 of 4

PATENT **REEL: 016609 FRAME: 0251**